
EDGEWOOD DIRECTORY 
EDGEWOOD  OF  LEAWOOD  TOWN  CENTER  ASSOCIATION,  INC. 

Anderson. Farrah	 Lot No. 29 ...............................................
 11509 Cedar Street (913) 998-2338 
andersonhome11509@gmail.com 

Battaglia, Marion & Dee	 913 208-5100 / 913 484-1477 .......
11513 Rosewood	 Lot No: 44 ...................................................
marion.battaglia@soaveauto.com  

Bock, George & Dara 	 913 469-9573 ....................................
5309 W. 116th Street	 Lot No:  8 ..............................................
dara0612@hotmail.com  

Boettcher, Bruce & Connie	  .................................................
11520 Juniper	 Lot No: 50 ........................................................
Cwb67@att.net / Connie cell 913 787-1260 
brucboe@gmail.com / Bruce cell 913 207-7453 

Bott, Richard & Sherley 	 913 912-1813 ................................
11512 Juniper	 Lot No: 48 ........................................................
sebott30838@aol.com  
bottnet@aol.com  

Brennan, William & Connie Beer 	 913 451-1980 .................
11508 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 33 ...............................................
cbeer@sbcglobal.net  

Callahan, Michael & Sue	 913 381-7641 ...............................
5312 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 10 .............................................
callahansue@msn.com  

Ciacco, Peter & Marcia	  ........................................................
5300 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 13 .............................................
ciaent@gmail.com / Peter cell 913 787-3437 
ciacco830@aol.com / Marcia cell 913 787-3431 

Cohen, Kenneth & Joy	 913 226-5201 / 913 226-5282 .........
5109 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 43 .............................................
krcohen08@gmail.com  
joyful1224@aol.com  

Conner, Diane	 816 392-9548 .................................................
5148 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 22 ..........................................
rconner6@kc.rr.com  

Converse, Richard	  ...............................................................
5260 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 15 ..........................................
rconny12@gmail.com / Richard cell 404 915-8710 

Corbin, Kathy & Fredrick Plapp 
11501 Rosewood	 Lot No: 47 ...................................................
Cathy kckanacie@icloud.com  913 226-4912 
Fredrick fvplap@icloud.com  816 835-3934 

Custer, Galen & Terri	  ...........................................................
5308 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 11 .............................................
gtcuster@me.com / Terri’s cell 913 522-4949 
galencuster13@gmail.com / Galen’s cell 913 530-6611 
stacey.custer@me.com 

Delgado, Pablo & Carrie 
45140 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 24 ........................................
carriekdelgado@yahoo.com / Carrie cell 219-393 
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Earnest, Jim & Pam 	  ............................................................
11509 Rosewood	 Lot No: 45 ...................................................
jimearnest@me.com / Jim cell 913 636-9303 
pearnest@me.com / Pam cell 913 636-1193 

Easley, Jim &  Dense 
11516 Juniper	 Lot No: 49 ........................................................
denise.easley@gmail.com / Denise cell 913 522-6790 
jimeasley7@gmail.com / Jim cell 913 558-9679 

Ebersole, Doris 	 913 449-9354 .............................................
5313 W. 116th Street	 Lot No:  9 ..............................................
bobedore@gmail.com  

Eddy, Jim & Fareda 	 816 392-3361 .......................................
11507 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 28 ...............................................
jimeddy@heartlandchicken.com 

Freeman, Ray & Trudi 	 913 302-8048 / 913 302-8049 ..........
11513 Juniper	 Lot No: 37 ........................................................
trudirayfree@gmail.com 
rayffreeman@yahoo.com  

Frye, Richard & Dee Devine	 816 564-2230 / 913 963-9295 ...
11505 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 27 ...............................................
irishdevine@aol.com  

Gregory, Jim & Melissa Ann	  ................................................
5152 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 21 ..........................................
jim@jimgregoryworks.com / Jim cell 316 706-9147 
mgregory_99@yahoo.com / Melissa cell 316 706-9146 

Grindinger, Richard & Linda	 913 375-8435 / 913 636-6908 ..
11504 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 34 ...............................................
lm11815@yahoo.com  
Rj.grindinger@gmail.com  

Hess, Jerry & Donna	 913 927-3593 / 913 207-4482 ............
11512 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 32 ...............................................
jhess06@cox.net 

Inciardi, Marc & Pam	  ............................................................
11521 Juniper	 Lot No: 39 ........................................................
minciardi@gmail.com / Marc cell 913 209-9995 
paminciardi@gmail.com / Pam cell 913 558-8318 

Jennings, Jean 	 913 327-8868 ..............................................
11520 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 30 ...............................................
jjjayhawk@swbell.net / 210 416-1405 

Lair, Tim & Amy	  ....................................................................
5305 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 7 ...............................................
timothylair@hotmail.com / Tim cell 913 231-4322 
madkatcar@hotmail.com / Amy cell 913 231-4320 

Madeira, Tony & Nancy 	  ..................................................
5213 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 4 ..........................................
tmadeira@mac.com / Tony cell 913 439-9233 
nmadeira@mac.com / Nancy cell 913 439-937 

Martin, Keith & Peggy	 850 319-2292 ....................................
5256 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 16 ..........................................
kandpmartin@gmail.com  

Mathur, Mary & Ben Deepak 	 608-6131 ...............................
5209 W. 116th Street	 Lot No:  3 ..............................................
rmath25@yahoo.com   bangalorevdeepak@yahoo.com  
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McCaffree, Carl & Lee	 498-0818 ...........................................
11525 Juniper	 Lot No: 40 ........................................................
carl@mccaffreefinancial.com 
lmccaffree@aol.com  

Miller, Jerry & Lauren 	  .........................................................
5205 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 2 ...............................................
jerry@lovespm.com / Jerry cell 913 219-4498 
lauren@lovespm.com / Lauren cell 913 219-4497 

Morris, Jim & Pam	 816 863-9430 / 816 830-8303 ................
5248 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 18 ..........................................
jimmorris1020@gmail.com 

Martin, Keith & Peggy	 850 319-2292 ....................................
5256 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 16 ..........................................
kandpmartin@gmail.com  

Mathur, Mary & Ben Deepak 	 608-6131 ...............................
5209 W. 116th Street	 Lot No:  3 ..............................................
rmath25@yahoo.com 
bangalorevdeepak@yahoo.com  

McCaffree, Carl & Lee	 498-0818 ...........................................
11525 Juniper	 Lot No: 40 ........................................................
carl@mccaffreefinancial.com 
lmccaffree@aol.com  

Miller, Jerry & Lauren 	  .........................................................
5205 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 2 ...............................................
jerry@lovespm.com / Jerry cell 913 219-4498 
lauren@lovespm.com / Lauren cell 913 219-4497 

Morris, Jim & Pam	 816 863-9430 / 816 830-8303 ................
5248 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 18 ..........................................
jimmorris1020@gmail.com 
pmorris1954@gmail.com  

Neunubel, James & Jill	 913 269-6986 / 913 963-1106 .........
5105 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 42 .............................................
jneunubel@aol.com  

Newman, Donna 	 913 568-8114 ............................................
11500 Juniper	 Lot No: 26 ........................................................
donnierpt@yahoo.com  

Nickell, David & Maria	 816 225-6674 ...................................
5252 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 17 ..........................................
drorminickell@aol.com / Maria cell 913 302-2937 

Neunubel, James & Jill	 913 269-6986 / 913 963-1106 .........
5105 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 42 .............................................
jneunubel@aol.com  

Osborne, Don & Dorothy	  .....................................................
5144 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 23 ..........................................
osbornenaples@gmail.com / Don cell 816-591-5703 
dotfromkansas@gmail.com / Dorothy cell 913-558-201 

Porter, Dave & Carol 
11504 Juniper	 Lot No: 25 ........................................................
Carol 913 908-5122  caporter54@gmail.com 
Dave 913 269-8898 davidporteer36@email.com 

Prentiss, Jim & Candy	 707-1048 / 205-8457 ........................
5240 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 20 ..........................................
jimprentiss@icloud.com 
candyprentiss@icloud.com  
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Rodrick, Steven & Heidi	  ......................................................
5244 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 19 ..........................................
rodrick19@gmail.com / Steve cell 832 916-7484 
heidirodrick@gmail.com / Heidi cell 832-916-7474 

Roh, Lynn	 488-7362 ..............................................................
11505 Rosewood	 Lot No: 46 ...................................................
lynnroh@gmail.com  

Rosenberg, David & Mimi 	 638-4316 ...................................
11516 Cedar Street	 Lot No: 31 ...............................................
mimi5rosenberg@gmail.com 

Rowan, Roger & Susie	  .........................................................
5201 W. 116th Street	 Lot No. 1 ................................................
rogrowan@gmail.com / Roger cell 210 573-3253 
scr@susierowan.com / Susie cell 210 325-4674 
  
Scott, Patricia 	 338-2551 .......................................................
5304 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 12 .............................................
ascott@socket.net  

Shirley, Michael 	 558-1678 ....................................................
11505 Juniper	 Lot No: 35 ........................................................
mshirleykc@gmail.com / 913-558-1678 

Sleder, Ted & Pauline 	  ..........................................................
11509 Juniper	 Lot No: 36 ........................................................
prsleder@gmail.com 
tnsleder@gmail.com / Ted cell 913 777-9988 

Steele, Jim and Marcia	 816 517-1188 ..................................
11517 Juniper	 Lot No: 38 ........................................................
jsteele@ssc.us.com  
msteele679@gmail.com 

Sweeney, John & Sara	 461-6326 / 206-3895 .......................
5217 W. 116th Street	 Lot No:  5 ..............................................
john@reececommercial.com  
sara.king.sweeney@gmail.com  

Weilert, Gregory & Linda	 303 517-4890 / 303 517-4850 .....
5264 W. 115th Terrace	 Lot No: 14 ..........................................
bruce.weilert@blmotelsinc.com  

Worthington, Mary Ann	 522-9412 ........................................
5301 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 6 ...............................................
mworth9475@aol.com  

Yost, John & Marilyn	 620 724-2755 .....................................
5101 W. 116th Street	 Lot No: 41 .............................................
marilynyost@mac.com  

GATE HOUSE 
5190 Town Center Drive	 661-1724 .........................................
Richard Jamerson (Monday-Thursday) 
Jerome Norris (Friday-Saturday) 
edgewoodsecurity@gmail.com  
Rockwell Security LLC Corporate Office	 (913) 362-3300 .......

CABANA & POOL 5249 W. 115th Terrace 	661-2464 

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
Association Management Services (AMS) 
PO Box 25574 jfreed-ams@kc.rr.com 
Shawnee Mission, KS 66225-5574 
James (Jim) Freed, Director of Operations	 (913) 244-8096 ...
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	Shawnee Mission, KS 66225-5574

